#### 501968370 06/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsuya OBARA	05/16/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	тото Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku		
City:	Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	802-8601		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29418770

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028442 FRAME: 0588 ICH \$40.00 29418

501968370

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Mitsuya OBAR	A	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	Talifornia and Anna a	*******************	(7)	,	
		(4)	MRSF-Manual Company of the Company o		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOTO LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10) 1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 802-8601 Japan				
			as defined in 35 U. provisional, non-pro-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TOILET SEAT WITH CLEANING FUNCTION				
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket N	0.		)	
			for which the unders	igned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May	16, 2012			
	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Ser	ial Number	29/418,770	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	filed applications		filed Ag	pril 20,	2012		
application any appl Assigned claims of reexamin States refull right herewith identifica	ons and patents as the cation or continuation in einevery way possible.  3) The undersigned provisions of the Interview of th	e Assi agree or div e in ob agree ematio agree d Unit hereb dicatio derest	gnees may deem nec (s) to execute all par- rision thereof, or any po- taining evidence and (s) to execute all par- nal Convention for Pro- (s) to perform all affect ed States patent to the y authorize(s) and recons or to the y authorize(s) and recons or to the said Assigner, and by grant(s) the firm	person in the control of the control	, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may application based thereon, for the invention, ith such interference.  ents and perform any act which may be nectrial Property or similar agreements. In this property or similar agreements, inch may be necessary to obtain, maintain missioner of Patents to issue any and all Le e of the entire interest, and hereby covenant by have) not executed, and will not execute, a witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this with the rules of the United States Patent a	ay be declared concerning and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or atters Patents of the United as that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict assignment any further	
		өхесі	ited by the undersig	ned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	May 16,	203	12 N	ame of Inventor	. Mitsuya Obara Mitsuya Obara	(SEAL)	
Date	The second secon		N	ame of Inventor	•	(SEAL)	
Date			N	ame of inventor	·	(SEAL)	
Date		<del></del>	N	ame of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************		N	ame of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date		18 <del>100</del> .1	N	ame of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Na	ame of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			N:	ame of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 028442 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**